

14.01.2023: xəbər

Khazar University at the event dedicated to the 150th anniversary of Omar Faig Nemanzadeh

On January 12, 2022, an event dedicated to the 150th anniversary of Omer Faig Nemanzadeh (1872-1937), a great representative of the Azerbaijani national press, prominent publicist, educator and public figure, was held at the Baku Book Center. The event was attended by O.F.Nemanzadeh's family members, prominent figures of science and culture, intellectuals participated.

People's writer Anar, Rector of ADA University Hafiz Pashayev, President of the Azerbaijan National Academy of Sciences, academician Isa Habibbayli, founder of Khazar University, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli spoke about the life and creativity of Omer Faig Nemanzadeh, his personal qualities, extensive educational and journalistic activity, and drew attention to the socio-political views of the outstanding writer.

They noted that the intellectual who was a victim of repression in 1937 was always persecuted, but he did not turn away from his ideas until the end of his life. A film illuminating Nemanzadeh's life path was shown, actor Kamran Yunis read excerpts from Omar Faig's articles.

At the event, the director of Khazar University Museum of Decorative and Applied Arts, well-known carpet artist Afag Karimova presented a portrait of the writer created in batik style.

People's artist Elshan Mansurov, honored artists Ilaha Efendiyeva and Sahib Pashazade performed in the artistic part of the event accompanied by Khazar University's Chamber Orchestra (artistic director of which is the head of the university's Music and Art Department, honored teacher, renowned pianist Zulfiyya Sadygova).

In the end O.F.Nemanzadeh 's grandson Fuad Pepinov and great-grandson Ulvi Pepinova expressed their gratitude to everyone for the great value given to their grandfather.

Xəzər Universiteti Ömər Faiq Nemanzadənin 150 illiyinə həsr olunmuş tədbirdə

2022-ci il yanvarın 12-də Bakı Kitab Mərkəzində Azərbaycan milli mətbuatının böyük nümayəndəsi, görkəmli publisist, maarifçi və ictimai xadim Ömər Faiq Nemanzadənin 150 illiyinə (1872 – 1937) həsr olunmuş tədbir keçirilib.

Tədbirdə Ö.F.Nemanzadənin ailə üzvləri, görkəmli elm və mədəniyyət xadimləri, ziyalılar iştirak ediblər.

Xalq yazıçısı Anar, ADA Universitetinin rektoru Hafiz Paşayev, Azərbaycan Milli Elmlər Akademiyasının prezidenti, akademik İsa Həbibbəyli, Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaخانlı çıxış edərək, Ömər Faiq Nemanzadənin həyat və yaradıcılığından, şəxsi keyfiyyətlərindən, geniş maarifləndirici və publisistik fəaliyyətindən danışıb, görkəmli ədibin ictimai-siyasi baxışlarını diqqətə çatdırıblar.

Qeyd ediblər ki, 1937-ci ilin repressiya qurbanı olmuş maarifçi həmişə təqiblərə məruz qalmış, amma ömrünün sonuna kimi öz ideyalarından üz döndərməmişdir.

Tədbirdə Ö.F.Nemanzadənin həyat yolunu işıqlandıran film nümayiş etdirilmiş, aktyor Kamran Yunis Ömər Faiqin məqalələrindən parçalar oxumuşdur.

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universiteti Dekorativ və Tətbiqi Sənət Muzeyinin direktoru, tanınmış xalçaçı rəssam Afaq Kərimovanın batika üslubunda yaratdığı ədibin portretinin təqdimatı olub.

Tədbirin bədii hissəsində Xəzər Universitetinin Kamera orkestrinin (bədi rəhbər – universitetin Musiqi və incəsənət departamentinin müdiri, əməkdar müəllim, tanınmış pianoçu Zülfiyyə Sadıqova) müşayiəti ilə xalq artisti Elşən Mansurov, əməkdar artistlər İlahə Əfəndiyeva və Sahib Paşazadə çıxış ediblər.

Sonda Ö.F.Nemanzadənin nəvəsi Fuad Pepinov və nəticəsi Ülvi Pepinova babalarına verilən böyük dəyəərə görə hamıya minnətdarlıqlarını bildiriblər.









